

Request

- 1. How many electric vehicle chargers have been installed in your council area, including on streets, motorways and car parks? If you could provide a breakdown over the past 5 years (preferably calendar year).
- 2. How many broken chargers have had to be fixed over the last 5 years and what has been the cost of this? If you could provide a breakdown over the past 5 years (preferably calendar year).
- 3. How many electric vehicle chargers do you plan to install in 2024?
- 4. How many electric vehicle chargers do you plan to install in 2025? (If applicable)

If it is not possible to provide some of the data requested, I would be grateful if you could provide whichever elements of this FOI request are eligible for release.

Response

- 1. 6
- 2. 0
- 3. This will be determined as an Electric Vehicle strategy is developed for the authority.
- 4. As above.

The information provided relates to charging points installed and operated by the local authority only: the Council does not hold details of privately owned and operated charging points such as those at supermarkets